to Conectiv assets or the responsibilities
for the liabilities of Conectiv or its
subsidiaries.52 The Class A Common
Stock will be directly linked to the
performance of the Targeted Business
and thus adapted to the earning power
of Conectiv. The Class A Common Stock
will be subject to the requirements of
the other federal securities laws and
will be listed on the New York Stock
Exchange.53 The Class A Common Stock
has all of the attributes of common

stock, particular voting rights.54 The
only voting securities of Conectiv that
will be publicly held after the Mergers
will be Common Stock and Class A
Common Stock. In addition to common
stock of Delmarva, all of which will be
held by Conectiv, Delmarva will
continue to have 1,253,548 shares of
outstanding voting preferred stock (not
including 2.8 million shares of
Quarterly Income Preferred Securities).
The only class of voting securities of
Conectiv’s direct and indirect nonutility
subsidiaries will be common stock. The
shareholders of both Delmarva and
Atlantic approved the proposed
Mergers.

Set forth below are summaries of the
historical capital structure of Delmarva
and Atlantic as of June 30, 1997 and the
pro forma consolidated capital structure
of Conectiv as of June 30, 1997:

DELMARVA AND ATLANTIC HISTORICAL
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL STRUCTURES

[Dollars in thousands]

Delmarva Atlantic

Common Stock
Equity ..... $942,322 $782,688

Preferred stock
not subject to
mandatory re-
demption ..... 89,703 30,000

Preferred stock
subject to
mandatory re-
demption ..... 70,000 113,950

Long-term Debt 923,710 786,187

Total ..... 2,025,735 1,712,825.

CONECTIV PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

[Dollars in thousands, unaudited]

Conectiv

Common Stock (incl. additional
paid in capital) ..... $1,461,721

Class A Common Stock ..... 136,840
Retained Earnings ..... *266,630
Preferred stock not subject to

mandatory redemption (of
subsidiaries) ..... 119,703

Preferred stock subject to man-
datory redemption (of sub-
sidiaries) ..... 183,950

Long-term Debt ..... 1,709,897

10665Federal Register / Vol. 63, No. 42 / Wednesday, March 4, 1998 / Notices